PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James David Garnett	08/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uriel Solar Inc.	
Street Address:	2524 Townsgate Road	
Internal Address:	Suite F	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12505391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650/4939300 Phone:

Email: lvosburgh@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: U.P. Peter Eng Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37458-703.202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lydia C. Vosburgh

Total Attachments: 1

source=Uriel703-202Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 023334 FRAME: 0727

PATENT

	Docket Number 37458-703.202
PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 37436-703.202
WHEREAS, the undersigned:	
GARNETT, JAMES DAVID Simi Valley, CA	
hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvement	ts in
HIGH POWER EFFICIENCY, LARGE SUBSTRATE, POLYCRYST CELL STRUCTURES GROWN BY MOLECULAR BEAM EPITAXY AT HIC	ALLINE CDTE THIN FILM SEMICONDUCTOR PHOTOVOLTAIC H DEPOSITION RATE FOR USE IN SOLAR ELECTRICITY GENERATION
for which a United States patent application is executed on eve for which Application No. 12/505.391 was filed on July 17. 20 for which Application No was filed on in the U.S. Rec_ for which Application No was filed on in the Paten for which an application was filed upon which a United States (hereinafter "Application(s)").	99 in the United States Patent Office; riving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; coffice; and/or Patent issued on, as U.S. Patent No.
WHEREAS, <u>Uriel Solar Inc.</u> , a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , having a <u>91361</u> , (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventions granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any internation	and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter entor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)")
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consistant Assignee:	deration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and continuentions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-ir reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).	granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any
right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent considerations declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the ext	applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications are said reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings,
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective h	o the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal eirs, legal representatives and assigns.
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they understanding in conflict herewith.	have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuir agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its s representatives and assigns.	g in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, accessors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and de	ivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
	Date: 8/25/109 James David Garnett
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	
Date: 8/25/'09 By	Alin, DI Jamet
Date: 0/20/0/	Name: James David Garnett Title: Chief Executive Officer

3765056_1.DOC

RECORDED: 10/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 023334 FRAME: 0728